V
IT
A
 6
2
 3
U
 P

  Efficiency Chart for SOSA VPX version of PSC-8742
Another Performance Design from the Team at Dawn
Ordering Information
P/N 06-1018742-WXYZ
W Cooling
Option Shown
Other Products from Dawn:
Card cages and enclosures for commercial, aerospace and military applications
Enclosure 3D solid model design, manufacturing and production from commercial to full-rugged conduction cooled military
Custom and Standard product PCB design, layout, production RuSHTM Rugged system health monitor, Backplanes for cPCI 2.1,
cPCI 2.16, VME, VME64x, VXI, VXS, VPX, CUSTOM, Build to Print Powered Enclosures for Development, Prototype, Production,
Deployment Prototype Boards, Extender Boards, Form Factor Extenders, Front Panels, Filler Panels, Custom Panels, Build to Print
Panels, Build to print machining, fabrication and assembly
W Cooling Option
Shown        Front Panel
View shows battery,
USB connector and
Factory select options below
provide extended capability
beyond the VITA 62 specifica-
tion. Available on request.
(Connector pin out – VITA 62 Compliant – Card Connector Face View)
W = Power Input
1 = Not Available
2 = 28– 48VDC Nominal
4 = Not Available
5 = Not available
6 = Not Available
X = Cooling/Coating Options
A = Air Cooled, No Conformal Coat
W = Conduction to Wedge Lock, No C. Coat
1 = Air Cooled, Conformal Coated
3 = Conduction to Wedge Lock, Conformal Coated
Y = Firmware Options
1 = Standard Firmware
2 = VITA46.11 Controller
(With Voltage, Tempera-
ture Fan (1) Tach monitor
and PWM fan speed con-
troller)
Z = Special Options
0 = VPX Version (VS3 = +5V)
 (110W Version)
1 = SOSA Version (VS3 = +12V)
 (120W Version)
2 = VPX Version (Vs3 = +5V) &
 DC IN+ on A1,B1,C1
 (High Power 244W Version)
3 = SOSA Version (VS3 = +12V)
& DC IN+ on A1,B1,C1 (High
Power 192W version with
integrated +12V@6A fan
power module feeding pin 6)
4 = VPX version (VS3=5V &
VS1=+12V@6A,
no=12V_AUX) (Mid power
172W Version)
Note: AC input option is available with Dawn P/N 06-1016236
Use to feed Fan Driver (DC/DC) power regulator. (Like TDK
P/N HQA2W120W120V-077 for 12V fan or TDK P/N
GQA2W005A240V-0P7-R for 24V fan
Pin P3